HD 2106.1
HD 2106.2
HD40.1 SWD10
352 Water Analysis
The HD2106.1 and HD2106.2 are portable instruments with a large LCD display.
They measure conductivity, liquid resistivity, total dissolved solids (TDS), and salin-
ity using combined 4-ring and 2-ring conductivity/temperature probes. Temperature
only is measured by Pt100 or Pt1000 immersion, penetration or contact probes.

	 Temperature drift @20°C	 0.005%/°C
354 Water Analysis
ORDER CODES
HD2106.1: The kit is composed of: instrument HD2106.1, 4 1.5V alkaline batteries,
operating manual, case and DeltaLog9 software.
HD2106.2: The kit is composed of: instrument HD2106.2 datalogger, 4 1.5V alka-
line batteries, operating manual, case and DeltaLog9 software.
Conductivity probes, temperature probes, standard calibration solutions,
cables for  data transfer to PC or printer have to be ordered separately.
HD2110CSNM: 8-pole connection cable MiniDin - Sub D 9-pole female for
RS232C.
C.206: Serial connection cable with USB connector for PC and 8-pole MiniDin male
connector for the instrument
HD2101/USB: Connection cable USB 2.0 connector type A - 8-pole MiniDin (not
suitable for HD2106.1K).
DeltaLog9: Software for download and management of the data on PC using Win-
dows 98 to Vista operating systems.
SWD10: Stabilized power supply 100-240 Vac/12Vdc-1A mains voltage
HD40.1: 24-column portable thermal printer, serial interface, 57mm paper width,
four NiMH 1.2V rechargeable batteries, SWD10 power supply, instruction
manual, 5 thermal paper rolls.
RCT: The kit includes 4 thermal paper rolls 57mm wide and 32mm in diameter.
BAT-40: Spare battery pack for HD40.1 printer with built-in temperature sensor.
HD22.2: Laboratory electrode holder composed of base plate with built-in magnetic
stirrer, shaft and replaceable electrode holder. Suitable diameter 12mm. Pow-
ered by bench-top meters of the series HD22…with cable HD22.2.1 (optional)
or power supplier SWD10 (optional).
HD22.3: Laboratory electrode holder composed of base plate. Flexible arm for free
positioning. Suitable for electrodes with diameter 12mm.
Conductivity probes
Please see the order codes reported in the probes’ technical specifications.
Standard conductivity calibration solutions
HD8747: Standard calibration solution 0.001mol/l equal to 147μS/cm @25°C, 200cc.
HD8714: Standard calibration solution 0.01mol/l equal to 1413μS/cm @25°C, 200cc.
HD8712: Standard calibration solution 0.1mol/l equal to 12880μS/cm @25°C, 200cc.
HD87111: Standard calibration solution 1mol/l equal to 111800μS/cm @25°C, 200cc.
Temperature probes complete with SICRAM module
TP87: PT100 sensor immersion probe. Stem Ø 3 mm, length 70 mm. Cable length 1 m.
TP472I.0: Pt100 sensor immersion probe. Stem Ø 3 mm, length 230 mm. Cable
length 2 m.